

窗口式冷氣機安裝收費 Window-type Air Conditioner Installation Price List

基本安裝包括:

Standard installation includes:

- 安装 U 型白鋁架座台於石屎冷氣台位
 Installation of a u-shaped aluminum mounting rack on the concrete air conditioner terrace
- 拆搬舊窗口機
 Uninstallation of the existing window-type air-conditioner
- 玻璃膠封邊Silicone glass seal-up
- 去水喉 5 呎
 A 5ft surface drain pipe

標準安裝不包括以下項目 The following items are excluded from standard installation:

- 拉電源線及安裝插座
 Cable wiring and power socket installation
- 偷位鑒牆、拆裝防盗鐵枝、窗花等
 Wall opening, installation and uninstallation of anti-theft bars and grilles etc
- 割開及拆除較大幅、厚或特別的玻璃
 Cutting and dismantling of large, thick or special glass
- 油漆配色、封玻璃、一般修飾工程
 Painting, glass installation and general decoration works

特別安裝附加費 Additional Installation Charges:

項目 Item		收費 Charge
•	古銅色鋁 Bronze aluminum	\$80
•	吊機或撐機安裝 (匹半以上機種或有需要) Hanging or supporting the air conditioner for installation (may necessary for 1½HP)	\$150
•	鋅鐵水盤連 3 米去水喉 Galvanized iron water tray with a 3m drain hose	\$200
•	不鏽鋼水盤連 3 米去水喉 Stainless steel water tray with a 3m drain hose	\$300



項目 Item 收費 Charge			
塑膠小水盤連 3 米去水喉 Small PVC water tray with a 3m drain hose	\$125		
 安裝 3 米去水喉 (在許可情況下) Installation of 3m drain hose (where applicable) 	\$65		
● 減音膠雨墊 Plastic acoustic rain cover	\$150		
 鐵窗架或鋁窗架—若窗口位置不夠安裝·需改大窗框(在許可情況下) Iron or aluminum window frame For modifying the existing window frame to enlarge space for installation (where applicable) 	\$150		
● 鋸拆鋁窗框 T 骨 Dismantling T-junction of aluminum window frame	\$200		
 拆鐵氣窗(如鋁窗則不另收費) Dismantling steel or iron movable window (Charge is waived for aluminum window) 	\$100		
 另配 6mm 厚透明玻璃一塊(每平方呎) New 6mm thick plain glass (per sq. ft.) 	\$70		
 更換有燈開關制或插座(每個) Replacement of switch with indicator light or socket (each set) 	\$100		
*上列各額外安裝項目,三項可享九折優惠,四項或以上者八五折 * 10% off for 3 of above listed items; 15% off for 4 or more of above listed items			
 有燈開關制或插座安裝或改位(每個包3米電線) Installation or relocation of switch with indicator light or socket (each set includes a 3m wire) 	\$250		
● 額外拉電線(每米) Extra surface wiring (per meter)	\$50		
● 鋸防盜鐵窗花(每枝) Dismantling anti-theft grilles (each piece)	\$70		
拆卸舊窗口機連機架,要求拆除的窗口機將視作不能運作的壞機 Uninstallation of old window type air-con and mounting racks The old air-con is deemed to be damaged	\$85		
● 人力搬運冷氣機上落樓梯(每樓層)<11K BTU Service charge for carrying the air-con by stairs (per floor) <11K BTU	\$20		



● 人力搬運冷氣機上落樓梯(每樓層)>11K BTU	\$30	
Service charge for carrying the air-con by stairs (per floor) >11K BTU		
● 訂造回風氣槽(回風雞翼) Tailor-made of return air box	\$800	
項目 Item	收費 Charge	
 申報冷氣機承托安裝/修檢/拆卸之小型工程 Application of minor works registration for installing / repairing / uninstalling air-con supporting frames 	\$200	
● 鑿牆及搭棚	另行報價	
Wall opening and scaffolding	Quote & Charge	
 離島、愉景灣及禁區內服務附加費 (首部) Additional service charge for outlying Island, Discovery Bay and forbidden zones 		
o 首部 The 1 st unit		
	部 \$50	
From the 2 nd unit set	,	

備註 Remarks:

- 拆除舊機只適用在安全情況下施工。
 Uninstallation of old air-conditioner is only applicable under safe circumstance.
- 額外安裝費用於完工後即需付款。
 Additional installation charges shall be settled upon completion of the installation.
- 安裝後顧客若要改位另報價收費。
 Any relocation is subject to quote and charge.
- 在某些情況下,安裝工程需搭棚進行,另報價收費。
 Under certain circumstances, scaffolding shall be required and subject to quotation and charge.
- 一年安裝工程保用包括冷氣機承托架及封窗玻璃膠;惟不包括冷氣機因缺乏定期保養而引至排水設施淤塞,至於產品更換或清洗需額外收費。
 - 1 year installation warranty covers only air-con supporting racks and silicone glass seal-up. Any air-con foul drain caused by absence of proper and regular routine maintenance is excluded from the warranty. Product replacement or cleansing are subject to extra charges.



安裝小貼士 Installation Tips:

要注意家居面積大小、方向及樓層來決定冷氣機的匹數
 Please take the size of the apartment, direction and floor into account for choosing the horsepower of the air-conditioner.

50 至 80 平方呎	¾ <u>™</u>
50 to 80 sq. feet	¾ HP
80 至 100 平方呎	1匹
80 to 100 sq. feet	1 HP
100 至 140 平方呎	1.5 匹
100 to 140 sq. feet	1.5 HP
140 至 180 平方呎	2 匹
140 to 180 sq. feet	2 HP
180 至 250 平方呎	2.5 匹
180 to 250 sq. feet	2.5 HP
250 平方呎或以上	3 匹
250 sq. feet or above	3 HP

若冷氣機用於西斜房間,建議可加大半匹

It is recommended to increase the horsepower by 0.5 HP, if the air-conditioner is used in a room facing west.

- 若冷氣機用於天臺或頂樓正東方向,建議可加大半匹至一匹
 It is recommended to increase the horsepower by 0.5 to 1 HP, if the air-conditioner is used on the rooftop or top floor facing east.
- 若用於客廳可加大半匹至一匹
 It is recommended to increase the horsepower by 0.5 to 1 HP, if the air-conditioner is used in living room.
- *以上資料只供參考,實際情況需按家居環境決定
- *The above information is for reference only. The choice of horsepower depends on the actual circumstances of the apartment.